Department of Planning & Public Works

To: Michael Herring, City Administrator
oo
From: Mike Geisel, Director of Planning & Zoning
Date: 10/31/2008
Re: Phase two construction, CVAC

Pursuant to direction provided by City Council and yourself, Public Works
Project Management Staff continues to facilitate and expedite the progress
of phase two park improvement projects. We continue to work with
professional engineering and architectural firms to “package” specific
improvements into design and construction projects in optimal sequence.

As discussed and unanimously recommended by the Planning and Public
Works Committee at their October 23, 2008 meeting and subsequently
scheduled for approval by the full City Council at the November 3, 2008
meeting, the City has previously approved a change order with Frederich
Construction for work at the Chesterfield Valley Athletic complex, bringing
the total authorization to the amount of $5,417,581.

As discussed with the Planning and Public Works Committee, we were
actively seeking pricing for additional change orders for improvements
related to the new parking lot and to facilitate water, sewer, and irrigation
improvements for the future concession building for the “F” athletic fields.
Specifically, I now recommend approval of an additional change order for
the following work:

a) Irrigation system in new parking lot. $74,568

b) New 4” irrigation line between existing irrigation and new
deep well to provide interconnectivity and redundant supply;
and New 6” irrigation line from new deep well to provide for

future irrigation of “F” athletic Fields. $26,160

c) Well house upgrades for irrigation controllers (parking lot
and future “F” athletic fields). $39,810

d) Electrical pole bases and conduits for lighting structures in
parking lot. $16,650

e) Extend water and sewer lines north of the CVAC Parks
Maintenance Facility and parking lot, extended to site of
future concessions structure at “F” Athletic Fields.

$161,305
J] Contingency for the cumulative change orders. $31,507

Total change order $350,000




Mike Herring

CVAC Phase two, Change order recommendation
October 31, 2008

Page two

Accordingly, I recommend that City Council approve a second change
order with Frederich Construction in an amount not to exceed
$350,000, increasing the total authorized contract amount to
$5,767,581 for the original contract work associated with
Construction of the Parks Maintenance facility, as well as the
changes described above for the proposed parking lot and
infrastructure extensions to serve the “F” athletic fields. This worlk
would be funded entirely from Proposition P funds, which would of
course, be replenished when financing for Phase Two work is
ultimately received.

For your convenience and reference, the prior change order was approved
in the amount of $1,701,231. Accordingly, the cumulative value of change
orders recommended is $2,051,231. I look forward to discussing this work
with you in greater detail. Please advise if you need additional information.

Enclosures

Cc Darren Dunkle, Director of Parks & Recreation
Brian McGownd, Public Works Director \ City Engineer
Susan Mueller, Principal Engineer
Terry Scherer, Project Manager




FCI

Frederich Construction, Inc.

206 Sherry Road

Labadie, MO 63055

636-239-0934 (phone)

636-239-0635 (fax)

E-Mail kurtfrederich@frederichconstruction.com

Mr. Terry Scherer

City of Chesterfield

690 Chesterfisid Pkwy, West
Chesterfield, MO 63017-0760
636-579-6240 phone
tscherer@chesterfield. mo.us

RFP# 46 trriqation Sprinkier System

Irrigation Sprinkier Plan per plan If - 2 CVAC-7 pkg
(Does notl include work inside well house)

Includes OH & P

Respectfully Submitled:

Kurt W. Fraderich, President
Frederich Construction Inc.

Cotober 28, 2008

RE: CVAC-7

$ 74,568.00




FCI

Frederich Construction, Inc.

206 Sherry Road

Labadie, MO 63055

636-239-0934 (phone)

636-239-0635 (fax)

E-Mall kurtfrederich@fredericheonstruction.com

Mr. Terry Scherer

City of Ehesterfield October 28, 2008
690 Chesterfield Pkwy, West

Chesterfield, MO 63017-0760

636-579-6240 phane RE: CVAC -7
tscherer@chesterfletd mo.us

RFEP # 47 Main Lines for Irriqation

tea 4" gate valve NRS MJ

lea 6" gale valve NRS MJ

2 ea Cast tron Valve boxes

750 LF of 6" SDR21 W/ tracer wire

700 LF of 4" SDR21 wf tracer wire

700 LF electrical conduit buried atong 6" main
150 LF of 12" for sleeves

1 ea winterization fitting FPT

Includes OH & P $ 26,160.00

Respectfully Submitied:

Kurt W. Frederich, President
Frederich Construction Inc.




FCI

Frederich Construction, Inc.

206 Sherry Road

Labadie, MO 63055

636-239-0934 (phone)

636-239-0635 (fax)

E-Mail kurtfrederich@frederichconstruction.com

Mr. Terry Scherer

City of Chesterfield October 28, 2008
590 Chesterfield Pkwy. West

Chesterfield, MO 63017-0760

636-579-6240 phone RE: CVAC -7
tscherer@chesterfield.mo,us

RFP # 48 Well House Equipment & Controls for Irriqation

Inslall Well House Equipment as per altached from Professional frrigation System LLLC

Includes OH & P $ 53,730.00 4,325 (osk
feo  CeedS)
W l\ht'(‘ CaS’IL‘.
X L oW
.

36f>%i0 Df{t& -{-Q fospe O

Respectfully Submitted:

Kurt W. Frederich, President
Frederich Construction Inc.




PROFESSIONAL IRRIGATION SYSTEMS, LLC
P T Avalon Industrial Parkway
Wentzville, MO 63385

Estimate

(636) 132-2494 Date Estimale #
102772008 £2299
Name / Address

Freddeich Construction, I,

206 Sherry

{asbudic: MO 63055

Terms
Net 30
Dreseription Qty Unit Price Total
CYAC S Chinge Options
Weit House plumbing per Base Contract 1o inelude the following:
< A" MJ PV Check Valve
APV M) Shat QT Ball Valve
+ 27 hManwal Diow of [ vilve (o almosphere
<2 - T1 gallon Wessel Bladder tank with isolation vadves 2" PV,
= Winterization (iing 1 9T
+ Extension ol 4" SDR2 Hne snder fonting mul connected (0
irrigation sysiem.
« Al cleetrie and conlrol prnels to be pravided by others,
5.600,00 .00

Total Lobor and Muterials Tor Base Hid Well House

Change from base contraet to e Tollowing deseribed scope for welt
house and pumping studion {o inctude the followdug:
« U1, Listed [ndustrial Conirel Pancl sssembly
« NEMA L 48" 5 367w x (67, wall siound panct (alfow an
addditional 187 clearance an width dimeasion Tor fin gervicing and
surge aresiory
= 10{) amp discouneet
r [Forced air cooling
» 0T ABR ACH 530 series Variable Frequency Drive for
pressure regelalion controf using the drive processor for contral
» Drive indernal inpul line reactor
« Alarm conditions with safely shual down:
a tow discharge pressure afarm (alara message “external faail 2°)
o Higly discharpe pressuze slarm {alarin message “extennad fall [7)

Thunk you for your business.

Total

We hereby propase e lienish labor and moterinl for the nbove speetficutions. All work 1o be completed in a
workmanlike manner accerding lo standord practices. Any sherations or deviation lom he above specificalions
invelving addilional costs will le exeested only upon wrilten orders and will be an sdditionnt charpe aver antl above
Uris extimle. Our warkers are [idly covered by Workmun's Comg Insurence. Any delinguent bilfs will be subject fo a
2% monthly penalty. Failure of this conlructor lo pay those persons supplying material or secvices to compleld this
conlrict can resteh in the Bling of u mechanic's Hen en e property which is the sibject ol s conicact purseant o
chapter 429 REMO. Ta avoid this resalt you may ask fu fien waivers from all porsons supplying material o services

Tor the work deseribed in the sbove estimale,

Proposal Accepfed By:




PROFESSIONAL IRRIGATION SYSTEMS, LLC
|11 Avalon Industrial Parkway
Wentzville, MO 63385

Estimate

(636) 332-2494 Date Estimate #
1072772008 12299
Name / Address

Frederich Construction. Inc.

206 Sherry

Labadie, MO 63033
Terms
Net 30

Description Qty Unit Price Totaf

o VID fauli shuldewn

o individual piotor overload alarm
« Stainicss stecl pressure rapsducer
* Pump on/off selector swilch
+ Low discharge pressure over rdefmoermal seleclor switch
- Lightning & surge praleation :
= 6" pump check valve wilh all staintess steel intemal, with groove
coupling discharge assembly
+ [ea-8” air collection chamber with 17 decp well air release
- 3" frow spool with Data Industrial 2208 Now scnsor wilh Data
Tndustrial Mode! 1500 10 record Flow
« 6" station discharge isolation valve - Conucclion Lo distribution
system by others - Length of spoof and discharge piping o be
determined
= 27 pressure relief valve with isolation butterfly valve: atmospheric
discharge
+ 4" Bquid filled gouge
« Hose bib and bladder tank connections oa pump discharge
maaifald
- 132 gallon Wessel Bladder tank
» Owners Manuat
- | year wamanty from date of Defivery
« Eleclric service (460 Voll, 3 Phase, 60 Hertz) to control panel Lo
be provided by others.
**+ 30% Deposit requiced for this option due o customization of
equipment required.

Thank you for your business.

Total

We hershy propose to furnish labor and material for the sbove specifications All work 1o be comploled in a
waorkmanlike manner zecording to standard practices. Any alterations or devintion from the above specifications
invelving additional costs will be exccuted only upon writien orders and will be an additional charge over and sbove
this estimale. Our workers are fally cavered by Workman's Comp Insurunce. Any delinquent bills will be subject to a
2% monthly penalty. Failure of this contractor o pay those persons supplying material or serviees 1o complate this
contract can result in the filing of a mechanic's lien on the property which is the subject of this contract pursumnt to
chapler 429 RSMO. Ta avoid this result you may ask for licn waivers from slf persons supplying material or services

for the work deseribed in the above estimate,

Praposal Accepted By:

baas 2




PROFES‘SIONAL IRRIGATION SYSTEMS, LLC
L1 Avalon Industrial Parkway

Wentzville, MO 63385

(636) 332-2494

Name / Address

Frederich Construction, nc.
206 Sherry
Labadie, MO 63055

Estimate

Date Estimate #

10/2772008 12299

Terms

Net 30

Gescription Qty Unit Price

Tota

Totat Labor and Materials for changed scope in Well House 0

Change from base specifications to the following described scope
future expansion of irrigation system (o include the following:

+ Continuation of 6" ductile iron distribution line instatied uader
footing with trace wirc.

= 1- 4% Gote Valve NRS MI

+ | - 8" Gate Valve NRS M3

+ 2 - Cast Iron Vaive Boxes

« 750 linear foot of 6" SDR21 wilh tracer wire installed to north
future bafl field area capped off:

= 700 tinear foot of 4" SDR21 with tracer wire installed directly
west 1o Hmits of work and capped off in grouad for City 10 continue,
= 150 linear foot of 12" SDR21 instalied as siceving for pavement
crossings of 6" main line,

* 730 linear foot of 2" elecizic canduit buried along side of 6" main
for future expansion of control system.

« 1" Winterization Fiting FPT

Total Labor and Materials for changed scope on irrigalion plans. 0

44,775.00 0.00

21,800.00 0.00

Thank you for your buginess.
Total

$0.00

We hereby proposc to furnish Inbor and material for the above specifications. All work to be completed in 2
workmanlike manner according te standard practices. Any alterations or deviation from the above specifications
invelving additional costs will be executed only upon writter orders and will ¢ an additions) charge over and above
this estimate. Qur workers are fully covered by Workman's Comp Insurance. Any delinquent bills will be subject to
2% monthly penalty. Failuze of this contractor o pay thosc persons supplying material of seevices to complete this
contract can result in the fiting of'a mochanic's lien on the property which is the subject of this contrasl pursuant to
chapter 429 RSMO. To avaid this result you may ask for licn waivers from atl persons supplying material or services
for the work deseribed in the above estimale,

pads >

Proposal Accepted By: H -




FCI

Frederich Construction, Inc.

206 Sherry Road

Labadie, MO 63055

636-239-0934 (phone)

636-239-0635 (fax)

E-Mail kurtfrederich@frederichconstruction.com

Mr. Terry Scherer

City of Chesterfield October 28, 2008
690 Chesterfield Pkwy. West

Chesterfield, MO 63017-0760

636-579-6240 phone RE: CVAC -7
tscherer@chesterfield. mo.us

REP# 59 Pkqg 7 lighting rough in and Light Tower Bases

Zead' Dia. X8 ———-- $ 1,800.00 each $ 3,600.00
4 - Pull boxes @ $ 400.00 ea $1,200.00
1,200 LF of 2 in bored Conduit for Lighting @ 7.50 PLF  $ 9,000.00

OH &P $2,780.00

Total $ 16,560.00

Respectfuily Submitted:

Kurt W. Frederich, President
Frederich Construction Inc,




FCI

Frederich Construction, Inc.

206 Sherry Road

Labadie, MO 63055

636-239-0934 (phone)

636-239-0635 (fax)

E-Mall kurtfrederich@frederichconsiruction.com

Mr. Terry Scherer

City of Chesterfield

690 Chesterfield Pkwy, West
Chesterfield, MO 83017-0760
636-578-6240 phone
tscherer@chestarfieid.mo.us

RFP# 60 Water Fire Sanitary north of CVAC-5

8" PVC 2500 If 18.17

6" PVC 300 if 9.50

4" PVC 3001t 717

8" PVC Water Line Tap 1 3,000

4" Water Valve 3 519.00
6" Water Valve 4 543.00
8" Water Vaive 6 950.00
8" Water Line Plug 1 400.00
Fire Hydrant 4 74400
18 X 38 Trenching 3100 I 8.80

% " crushed stone 400 ton 22.00
24 x 24 Precast HH 4 1,5600.00
Cleanocut 8 400.00
Clean Out wf Sampling Tee 4 1,500.00
Grease Trap 1 4,00.00
Sanitary Manholes 3 4,200.00

Total Includes OH & P

Respectfully Submiited:

Kurt W. Frederich, President
Frederich Construction Inc.

Qctober 28, 2008

RE: CVAC -7

46,425.00
2,850.00
2,161.00
3,000.00
1,557.00
2,172.00
5,700.00

400.00
2,.976.00

27,590.00
8,800.00
6,000.00
3,200.00
6,000.00
4,000.00

12,600.00

$ 161,305.00




QFTERATOR: NROAVIS

FLDT DATE: B/22/2008 10:09:32 AW

CTU: Hz_Fuilaire.cin

\Cga\aomzz-su-r.swq

SAVE OATE: B/5/2008 B:20:28 au

DG: P\ 07322
'OPAGE SETUR

-

) ! GENERAL NOTES:  (THIS SHEET ONLY) o

- Cheslerfigld
- P V. REFIR YO DD PACKASE 5 FOR RACDWAY TO NEW MANIEMANCE BULDING ARD ASSOCIATED SP'C LOADS.

i B3 Chaetartad Padeway Wert
Chateutas 10 23011
. Ph, SM-537 2000
Frrnes

g
P

— BISSNG 2% WIH 17

2
6§
S 5§81 0 oo
= IXEFNG 2°C WA 12 ~ e
STRANG MATION S

. GO 37 INE Fan 6105174733
VERIN MBER CBE f.gapgul B)

-~ Eru. et astpfts o iy

~
mmmum«}.%ﬁn £0.8 -

oty ik b EDSI

gl P _ ENGINEERING DESIGN

LA mLEEVE SOURCE, INC,

- 1215 ELRRINGE PAYNE RD.
. - | i SUITE 255
a T ” 3
‘ ° - o ¢ CHESTERFIELD, MO 63011
n: ' . PH (836} $37.8588
r e 1 e (
: <R o FAX (438} 5570275

e ¢ Win 17

WALt
!

D B e SR G [ 27 sedl A coupanf

AR @Eﬁ%&a Ne

GINEERS

FIOMTAND T

i H
el
X i EAST pPARKING
\ 1 L0 '
. ik 0T
\ i
;

O S oy

~

D N o)

¢t
o FhEEVS

_M_ 5

3 Gen
[a—— C.j_j o'

o o S G

3 3 o
Y

____________ ot &4

o

DESCRIPTION

o se A Loupry

TO BE oM TNGET
By QFHCRS

A S W

REVISIONS

n
J

BY

SR EEVE

12"

A SDRRF MAINLINE RS AT
- CASTRG € Conunt A O DA

ggin::.:o WSTACL ML O A
ALY FELD GETWECH

P FLED TRANSFORUERS s s T >_ [

Z7 mer, mo o tn e F P Fenspans wo LOMEHE [} i )< ki %
- =

Tl P Canuer, TPRACERE R ﬁ -l ﬁ < Q.
S s, e ELESu
Lo o ITEATION GATE WALYL AT RS o - E 3 e
y PAEERREICA h I8 20T L) Rd ke BT8R & 0 O & N
-l On =
T Q
L
g SuwWeps
sknrr&n_?umcu }“ A o é
oL
oWknp o
< L

L L

e BISG Anetn oe
UNBERIR3GMD vty

F_PARKING LOT SITE ng@
SCALE: 17=60"




